Title IX Coordinator’s Incident Report
(April 1, 2025 - September 30, 2025)
2025-2026 Academic Year, Fall Semester
Date Report Received [1]
4/9/2025

4/9/2025
4/10/2025

4/13/2025

4/14/2025

4/14/2025

4/16/2025
4/16/2025

4/17/2025

4/18/2025
4/19/2025
4/20/2025
4/21/2025
4/22/2025

4/22/2025

4/24/2025

4/24/2025

4/24/2025

4/25/2025

4/27/2025

4/28/2025

4/29/2025

1of5

Status of Report [2]
Closed--Complainant Request
Supportive Measures only
Respondent not LSU affiliated
Closed--Complainant not responsive
to outreach

Closed--Complainant requested no
further action

Closed--Complainant Request
Supportive Measures only
Respondent not LSU affiliated
Respondent unknown to Complainant

Date Formal Complaint Filed [3]

Closed--Complainant not responsive
to outreach

Closed--Complainant not responsive
to outreach

Respondent not LSU affiliated
Closed--Complainant not responsive
to outreach

Closed--Complainant requested no
further action

Closed--Complainant not responsive
to outreach

Connected to Lighthouse
Closed--Complainant not responsive
to outreach

Closed--Complainant not responsive
to outreach

Closed--Complainant not responsive
to outreach

Closed--Complainant requested no
further action

Closed--Complainant not responsive
to outreach

Closed--Complainant not responsive
to outreach

Respondent not LSU affiliated
Closed--Complainant not responsive
to outreach

Connected to Lighthouse
Respondent not LSU affiliated
Closed--Complainant not responsive
to outreach

Report referred to HRM for
resolution

Report referred to the
department/unit for resolution
Closed--Complainant not responsive
to outreach

Connected to Lighthouse
Respondent not LSU affiliated
Closed--Complainant Request
Supportive Measures only
Respondent unknown to Complainant

Closed--Complainant not responsive
to outreach

Closed--Complainant not responsive
to outreach

Open--Pending Hearing

Type of Complaint [4]
Title IX

Title IX

Title IX

PBV

PBV

Title IX

Title IX

Title IX

PBV

Title IX

Title IX

PBV

Title IX

PBV

Title IX

Title IX

Title IX

Title IX

Title IX

PBV

Title IX

5/1/2025 PBV

Status of Formal Complaint [5]

Open-Pending Hearing

Basis for Complaint [6]  Disposition [7]
Reported- Stalking

Disciplinary Status [8]

Reported- Sexual Assault-
Forcible Rape

Reported - Power Based
Violence

Reported- Sexual Assault-
Forcible Rape

Reported- Domestic
Violence

Reported- Sexual Assault-
Forcible Rape

Reported- Sexual Assault-
Forcible Rape

Reported- Sexual Assault-
Forcible Rape

Reported- Sexual Assault-
Forcible Rape

Reported- Stalking
Reported- Sexual Assault-
Forcible Rape

Reported- Stalking
Reported- Dating Violence
Reported- Dating Violence
Reported- Stalking

Reported- Sexual Assault-
Forcible Fondling

Reported - Sexual
Harassment

Reported- Dating Violence

Reported- Stalking

Reported- Sexual Assault-
Forcible Rape
Reported- Stalking

Reported - Sexual Pending
Exploitation

Gender of Complainant [9]
Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female
Female

Female

Female
Female
Female
Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Gender of Respondent [10]

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female



Title IX Coordinator’s Incident Report
(April 1, 2025 - September 30, 2025)
2025-2026 Academic Year, Fall Semester
Date Report Received [1]
5/5/2025

5/5/2025
5/6/2025

5/7/2025

5/7/2025

5/8/2025
5/12/2025
5/12/2025
5/14/2025
5/14/2025
5/15/2025
5/16/2025
5/25/2025
5/30/2025
6/2/2025
6/4/2025
6/5/2025

6/9/2025

6/12/2025

6/13/2025

6/13/2025
6/17/2025
6/18/2025

6/19/2025

6/23/2025

6/25/2025

6/25/2025

20of5

Status of Report [2]
Closed--Complainant Request
Supportive Measures only
Respondent not LSU affiliated
Closed--Complainant not responsive
to outreach

Closed--Complainant not responsive
to outreach

Closed--Complainant Request
Supportive Measures only
Connected to Lighthouse
Closed--Complainant not responsive
to outreach

Connected to Lighthouse
Respondent not LSU affiliated
Closed--Complainant not responsive
to outreach

Closed--Complainant not responsive
to outreach

Closed--Complainant not responsive
to outreach

Closed--Complainant not responsive
to outreach

Closed--Complainant Not Currently
Enrolled

Closed--Complainant Request
Supportive Measures only
Closed--Complainant not responsive
to outreach

Closed--Formal Complaint Dismissed

Closed--Complainant Request
Supportive Measures only
Closed--Complainant not responsive
to outreach

Closed--Complainant not responsive
to outreach

Closed--Complainant not responsive
to outreach

Closed--Complainant not responsive
to outreach

Respondent not LSU affiliated
Closed--Complainant not responsive
to outreach

Closed--Complainant requested no
further action

Respondent known to Complainant
Closed--Complainant Not Currently
Enrolled

Closed--Complainant not responsive
to outreach

Closed--Complainant no longer
employed

Closed--Formal Complaint Dismissed

Closed--Complainant not responsive
to outreach

Respondent not LSU affiliated
Closed--Complainant not responsive
to outreach

Closed--Complainant not responsive
to outreach

Respondent not LSU affiliated

Date Formal Complaint Filed [3]

8/5/2025

7/14/2025 PBV

Type of Complaint [4]
PBV

Status of Formal Complaint [5]

PBV
PBV

Title IX

Title IX

Title IX

Title IX

Title IX

PBV

PBV

PBV

Title IX

PBV Closed-Paused-Respondent not

enrolled 57 days

PBV

Title IX

PBV

PBV

PBV

PBV

PBV

Title IX

PBV

Title IX

Closed--Formal Complaint Dismissed
Respondent Resigned 86 days on
10/7/2025

Title IX

PBV

Title IX

Basis for Complaint [6]  Disposition [7] Disciplinary Status [8]
Reported- Domestic
Violence

Reported- Sexual Assault-
Forcible Rape
Reported- Sexual Assault-
Forcible Rape
Reported- Sexual Assault-
Forcible Rape

Reported- Stalking

Reported- Dating Violence

Reported - Sexual
Harassment

Reported- Sexual Assault-
Forcible Rape

Reported- Dating Violence

Reported- Dating Violence

Reported- Stalking

Reported- Domestic

Violence

Stalking Closed N/A
Reported- Stalking

Reported- Dating Violence

Reported- Dating Violence

Reported- Sexual Assault-

Forcible Rape
Reported- Stalking

Reported- Sexual Assault-
Forcible Rape
Reported- Dating Violence

Reported- Sexual Assault-
Forcible Rape
Reported- Dating Violence

Reported- Retaliation

Hostile Environment Dismissed N/A
Sexual Harassment

Reported- Stalking

Reported- Domestic
Violence

Reported - Power Based
Violence

Gender of Complainant [9]

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Gender of Respondent [10]

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male



Title IX Coordinator’s Incident Report
(April 1, 2025 - September 30, 2025)
2025-2026 Academic Year, Fall Semester
Date Report Received [1]
6/25/2025

6/27/2025

7/10/2025

7/12/2025

7/15/2025

7/19/2025

7/20/2025

7/21/2025

7/22/2025

7/23/2025
7/24/2025
7/29/2025

8/11/2025

8/11/2025

8/18/2025

8/21/2025

8/25/2025

8/25/2025
8/26/2025

8/29/2025

8/31/2025
9/1/2025
9/2/2025
9/4/2025
9/5/2025
9/8/2025

9/9/2025

30f5

Status of Report [2]
Closed--Complainant not responsive
to outreach

Closed--Complainant not responsive
to outreach

Closed--Complainant not responsive
to outreach

Respondent not LSU affiliated
Closed--Complainant Request
Supportive Measures only
Closed--Complainant not responsive
to outreach

Connected to Lighthouse
Open--Investigation

Date Formal Complaint Filed [3]

Closed--Complainant not responsive
to outreach

Respondent not LSU affiliated
Closed--Complainant not responsive
to outreach

Closed--Complainant not responsive
to outreach

Respondent unknown to Complainant

Closed--Complainant not responsive
to outreach

Closed--Complainant not responsive
to outreach

Closed--Complainant not responsive
to outreach

Closed--Complainant not responsive
to outreach

Respondent not LSU affiliated
Closed--Complainant not responsive
to outreach

Closed--Complainant not responsive to
outreach

Respondent not LSU affiliated
Closed--Complainant not responsive
to outreach

Closed--Complainant not responsive to
outreach

Respondent not LSU affiliated
Closed--Complainant not responsive to
outreach

Closed--Complainant Request
Supportive Measures only
Closed--Complainant Request
Supportive Measures only

Respondent not LSU affiliated
Closed--Complainant not responsive to
outreach

Closed--Complainant not responsive to
outreach

Closed--Complainant not responsive
to outreach

Closed--Formal Complaint Withdrawn

Closed--Complainant not responsive
to outreach
Open--Investigation

Closed--Complainant Request
Supportive Measures only
Respondent not LSU affiliated

9/12/2025 PBV

9/17/2025 PBV

9/11/2025 Title IX

Type of Complaint [4]
Title IX

Status of Formal Complaint [5]

Title IX

PBV

PBV

PBV

Open - Investigation

Title IX

Title IX

PBV

Title IX
PBV
PBV

PBV

PBV

PBV

Title IX

Title IX

Title IX
PBV

Title IX

PBV

Title IX

PBV

Closed--Formal Complaint
Withdrawn 15 days

Title IX

Open--Investigation

Title IX

Basis for Complaint [6]
Reported- Sexual Assault-
Forcible Rape

Reported- Dating Violence

Disposition [7] Disciplinary Status [8]

Reported- Sexual Assault-
Forcible Rape

Reported- Dating Violence

Reported- Sexual Assault-
Forcible Rape

Reported- Sexual Assault- Pending
Forcible Rape
Reported- Dating Violence

Reported- Sexual Assault-
Forcible Fondling
Reported - Power Based
Violence

Reported- Stalking
Reported- Dating Violence

Reported- Sexual Assault-
Forcible Rape

Reported - Power Based
Violence

Reported- Sexual Assault-
Forcible Rape

Reported - Sexual
Exploitation

Reported- Sexual Assault-
Forcible Rape

Reported- Sexual Assault-
Forcible Fondling

Reported- Stalking

Reported - Power Based
Violence

Reported- Sexual Assault-
Forcible Rape

Reported- Sexual Assault-
Forcible Rape
Reported- Stalking

Reported - Power Based
Violence

Dating Violence Formal Complaint N/A

Withdrawn
Reported- Sexual Assault-
Forcible Rape
Dating Violence Power Pending

Based Violence
Reported- Stalking

Gender of Complainant [9]
Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female
Female
Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female
Female

Female

Female
Female
Male

Female
Female
Female

Female

Gender of Respondent [10]

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male
Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male



Title IX Coordinator’s Incident Report
(April 1, 2025 - September 30, 2025)
2025-2026 Academic Year, Fall Semester
Date Report Received [1]
9/9/2025

9/10/2025
9/11/2025

9/12/2025

9/12/2025

9/13/2025

9/14/2025

9/15/2025

9/15/2025

9/16/2025

9/16/2025

9/16/2025

9/18/2025

9/22/2025

9/22/2025
9/23/2025

9/23/2025

9/24/2025

9/24/2025
9/24/2025

9/25/2025

9/25/2025

9/26/2025

40of 5

Status of Report [2] Date Formal Complaint Filed [3]
Closed--Complainant not responsive to

outreach

Closed--Complainant request supportive

measures only

Closed--Complainant not responsive

to outreach

Closed--Complainant not responsive

to outreach

Respondent unknown to Complainant

Closed--Complainant Not responsive to
outreach Respondent not LSU affiliated
Respondent known to Complainant

Closed--Complainant Not responsive to
outreach

Closed--Complainant Not responsive
to outreach

Respondent not LSU affiliated
Closed--Complainant not responsive
to outreach

Respondent not LSU affiliated
Closed--Complainant Not Currently
Enrolled

Closed--Complainant Not Currently
Enrolled

Closed--Complainant not responsive
to outreach
Respondent not LSU affiliated

Closed--Complainant not responsive to
outreach Respondent not LSU affiliated
Respondent known to Complainant

Closed--Complainant not responsive
to outreach

Closed--Complainant not responsive
to outreach

Connected to Lighthouse
Closed--Complainant not responsive
to outreach

Closed--Complainant not responsive
to outreach

Closed--Complainant not responsive
to outreach

Connected to Lighthouse
Closed--Complainant Request
Supportive Measures only
Connected to Lighthouse
Closed--Complainant Not Currently
Enrolled

Closed--Complainant requested no
further action

Closed--Complainant not responsive
to outreach

Respondent not LSU affiliated
Closed--Complainant no longer
employed

Closed--Complainant Anonymous
Respondent not enrolled

Type of Complaint [4]
Title IX

Title IX

Title IX

PBV

PBV

Title IX

Title IX

PBV

Title IX

PBV

Title IX

Title IX

Title IX

Title IX

Title IX

Title IX

Title IX

Title IX

Title IX

Title IX

PBV

PBV

Title IX

Status of Formal Complaint [5]

Basis for Complaint [6]  Disposition [7] Disciplinary Status [8]
Reported- Sexual Assault-

Forcible Fondlin

Reported- Dating Violence

Reported- Dating Violence

Reported - Power Based
Violence

Reported - Power Based
Violence

Reported- Sexual Assault-
Forcible Rape
Reported- Dating Violence

Reported- Dating Violence
Reported- Stalking

Reported - Hostile
Environment Sexual
Harassment

Reported- Dating Violence
Reported- Domestic
Violence

Reported - Sexual
Exploitation
Reported- Dating Violence

Reported- Dating Violence

Reported- Stalking

Reported- Sexual Assault-
Forcible Rape

Reported- Dating Violence
Reported- Dating Violence

Reported- Sexual Assault-
Forcible Rape

Reported- Sexual Assault-
Forcible Rape

Reported- Domestic
Violence
Reported- Stalking

Reported- Dating Violence
Reported - Sexual
Exploitation

Reported - Sexual Assault -
Forcible Fondling
Reported- Stalking

Gender of Complainant [9]

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Unknown

Gender of Respondent [10]

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male



Title IX Coordinator’s Incident Report
(April 1, 2025 - September 30, 2025)
2025-2026 Academic Year, Fall Semester

Date Report Received [1] Status of Report [2] Date Formal Complaint Filed [3] Type of Complaint [4] Status of Formal Complaint [5] Basis for Complaint [6]  Disposition [7] Disciplinary Status [8] Gender of Complainant [9] Gender of Respondent [10]
9/27/2025 Open--attempting outreach Title IX Reported- Sexual Assault- Female Female
Forcible Rape
9/29/2025 Closed--Complainant not responsive PBV Reported- Domestic Female
to outreach Violence
9/29/2025 Open--attempting outreach PBV Reported - Sexual Assault-
Forcible Rape Female
9/29/2025 Closed--Complainant not responsive Title IX Reported - Hostile Female Female
to outreach Environment Sexual
Connected to Lighthouse Harassment
Reported - Sexual
Exploitation

[2] Information as to whether the report resulted in the filing of a Formal Complaint and the allegations contained therein.

[3] Information about Formal Complaints is specifically required to be included in the Chancellor’s report. For convenience, BOR Recommends the Title IX Coordinators’ reporting in the third column serve as the basis of information to be included in the Chancellor’s report, so effectively Title IX Coordinators can copy and paste their
reports regarding Formal Complaints into the Chancellor’s report.

[4] Type of Complaint, Title IX or Power-Based Violence (PBV).

[5] Status of investigation as it pertains to Formal Complaints filed for an accusation of power-based violence or retaliation. If closed, length of time taken to resolve complaint.

[6] Type of power-based violence or retaliation alleged.

[7] Disposition of any disciplinary processes arising from the Formal Complaints.

[8] Institution should indicate where they are in the disciplinary status and also note if there was a sanction imposed and what sanction was imposed.

[9] Although not required by law, for data collection purposes BOR requests information pertaining to the gender of both the Complainant and Respondent.

[10] Although not required by law, for data collection purposes BOR requests information pertaining to the gender of both the Complainant and Respondent.
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