

Title IX Coordinator's Incident Report

(April 1, 2025 - September 30, 2025)

2025-2026 Academic Year, Fall Semester

Date Report Received [1]	Status of Report [2]	Date Formal Complaint Filed [3]	Type of Complaint [4]	Status of Formal Complaint [5]	Basis for Complaint [6]	Disposition [7]	Disciplinary Status [8]	Gender of Complainant [9]	Gender of Respondent [10]
4/9/2025	Closed--Complainant Request Supportive Measures only Respondent not LSU affiliated		Title IX		Reported- Stalking			Female	
4/9/2025	Closed--Complainant not responsive to outreach		Title IX		Reported- Sexual Assault- Forcible Rape			Female	
4/10/2025	Closed--Complainant requested no further action		Title IX		Reported - Power Based Violence			Male	Female
4/13/2025	Closed--Complainant Request Supportive Measures only Respondent not LSU affiliated Respondent unknown to Complainant		PBV		Reported- Sexual Assault- Forcible Rape			Female	
4/14/2025	Closed--Complainant not responsive to outreach		PBV		Reported- Domestic Violence			Female	
4/14/2025	Closed--Complainant not responsive to outreach Respondent not LSU affiliated		Title IX		Reported- Sexual Assault- Forcible Rape			Female	
4/16/2025	Closed--Complainant not responsive to outreach		Title IX		Reported- Sexual Assault- Forcible Rape			Female	
4/16/2025	Closed--Complainant requested no further action		Title IX		Reported- Sexual Assault- Forcible Rape			Female	Male
4/17/2025	Closed--Complainant not responsive to outreach Connected to Lighthouse		PBV		Reported- Sexual Assault- Forcible Rape			Female	Male
4/18/2025	Closed--Complainant not responsive to outreach		Title IX		Reported- Stalking			Female	Male
4/19/2025	Closed--Complainant not responsive to outreach		Title IX		Reported- Sexual Assault- Forcible Rape			Female	
4/20/2025	Closed--Complainant not responsive to outreach		PBV		Reported- Stalking			Female	
4/21/2025	Closed--Complainant requested no further action		Title IX		Reported- Dating Violence			Male	Female
4/22/2025	Closed--Complainant not responsive to outreach		PBV		Reported- Dating Violence			Female	Male
4/22/2025	Closed--Complainant not responsive to outreach Respondent not LSU affiliated		Title IX		Reported- Stalking			Female	
4/24/2025	Closed--Complainant not responsive to outreach Connected to Lighthouse Respondent not LSU affiliated		Title IX		Reported- Sexual Assault- Forcible Fondling			Male	Male
4/24/2025	Closed--Complainant not responsive to outreach Report referred to HRM for resolution Report referred to the department/unit for resolution		Title IX		Reported - Sexual Harassment			Male	Female
4/24/2025	Closed--Complainant not responsive to outreach Connected to Lighthouse Respondent not LSU affiliated		Title IX		Reported- Dating Violence			Female	
4/25/2025	Closed--Complainant Request Supportive Measures only Respondent unknown to Complainant		Title IX		Reported- Stalking			Female	
4/27/2025	Closed--Complainant not responsive to outreach		PBV		Reported- Sexual Assault- Forcible Rape			Female	
4/28/2025	Closed--Complainant not responsive to outreach		Title IX		Reported- Stalking			Female	
4/29/2025	Open--Pending Hearing	5/1/2025	PBV	Open-Pending Hearing	Reported - Sexual Exploitation	Pending		Male	Female

Title IX Coordinator's Incident Report

(April 1, 2025 - September 30, 2025)

2025-2026 Academic Year, Fall Semester

Date Report Received [1]	Status of Report [2]	Date Formal Complaint Filed [3]	Type of Complaint [4]	Status of Formal Complaint [5]	Basis for Complaint [6]	Disposition [7]	Disciplinary Status [8]	Gender of Complainant [9]	Gender of Respondent [10]
5/5/2025	Closed--Complainant Request Supportive Measures only Respondent not LSU affiliated		PBV		Reported- Domestic Violence			Female	
5/5/2025	Closed--Complainant not responsive to outreach		PBV		Reported- Sexual Assault- Forcible Rape			Female	
5/6/2025	Closed--Complainant not responsive to outreach		PBV		Reported- Sexual Assault- Forcible Rape			Female	
5/7/2025	Closed--Complainant Request Supportive Measures only Connected to Lighthouse		Title IX		Reported- Sexual Assault- Forcible Rape			Female	
5/7/2025	Closed--Complainant not responsive to outreach Connected to Lighthouse Respondent not LSU affiliated		Title IX		Reported- Stalking			Female	Male
5/8/2025	Closed--Complainant not responsive to outreach		Title IX		Reported- Dating Violence			Female	
5/12/2025	Closed--Complainant not responsive to outreach		Title IX		Reported - Sexual Harassment			Female	Male
5/12/2025	Closed--Complainant not responsive to outreach		Title IX		Reported- Sexual Assault- Forcible Rape			Female	
5/14/2025	Closed--Complainant not responsive to outreach		PBV		Reported- Dating Violence			Female	
5/14/2025	Closed--Complainant Not Currently Enrolled		PBV		Reported- Dating Violence			Female	
5/15/2025	Closed--Complainant Request Supportive Measures only		PBV		Reported- Stalking			Female	Male
5/16/2025	Closed--Complainant not responsive to outreach		Title IX		Reported- Domestic Violence			Female	
5/25/2025	Closed--Formal Complaint Dismissed	8/5/2025	PBV	Closed-Paused-Respondent not enrolled 57 days	Stalking	Closed	N/A	Male	Female
5/30/2025	Closed--Complainant Request Supportive Measures only		PBV		Reported- Stalking			Female	Male
6/2/2025	Closed--Complainant not responsive to outreach		Title IX		Reported- Dating Violence			Female	
6/4/2025	Closed--Complainant not responsive to outreach		PBV		Reported- Dating Violence			Female	Male
6/5/2025	Closed--Complainant not responsive to outreach		PBV		Reported- Sexual Assault- Forcible Rape			Female	
6/9/2025	Closed--Complainant not responsive to outreach Respondent not LSU affiliated		PBV		Reported- Stalking			Female	
6/12/2025	Closed--Complainant not responsive to outreach		PBV		Reported- Sexual Assault- Forcible Rape			Female	Male
6/13/2025	Closed--Complainant requested no further action Respondent known to Complainant		PBV		Reported- Dating Violence			Male	Female
6/13/2025	Closed--Complainant Not Currently Enrolled		Title IX		Reported- Sexual Assault- Forcible Rape			Female	
6/17/2025	Closed--Complainant not responsive to outreach		PBV		Reported- Dating Violence			Female	
6/18/2025	Closed--Complainant no longer employed		Title IX		Reported- Retaliation			Female	
6/19/2025	Closed--Formal Complaint Dismissed	7/14/2025	PBV	Closed--Formal Complaint Dismissed Respondent Resigned 86 days on 10/7/2025	Hostile Environment Sexual Harassment	Dismissed	N/A	Male	Male
6/23/2025	Closed--Complainant not responsive to outreach Respondent not LSU affiliated		Title IX		Reported- Stalking			Female	Male
6/25/2025	Closed--Complainant not responsive to outreach		PBV		Reported- Domestic Violence			Female	
6/25/2025	Closed--Complainant not responsive to outreach Respondent not LSU affiliated		Title IX		Reported - Power Based Violence			Female	Male

Title IX Coordinator's Incident Report

(April 1, 2025 - September 30, 2025)

2025-2026 Academic Year, Fall Semester

Date Report Received [1]	Status of Report [2]	Date Formal Complaint Filed [3]	Type of Complaint [4]	Status of Formal Complaint [5]	Basis for Complaint [6]	Disposition [7]	Disciplinary Status [8]	Gender of Complainant [9]	Gender of Respondent [10]
6/25/2025	Closed--Complainant not responsive to outreach		Title IX		Reported- Sexual Assault-Forcible Rape			Female	
6/27/2025	Closed--Complainant not responsive to outreach		Title IX		Reported- Dating Violence			Male	
7/10/2025	Closed--Complainant not responsive to outreach Respondent not LSU affiliated		PBV		Reported- Sexual Assault-Forcible Rape			Female	
7/12/2025	Closed--Complainant Request Supportive Measures only		PBV		Reported- Dating Violence			Female	Male
7/15/2025	Closed--Complainant not responsive to outreach Connected to Lighthouse		PBV		Reported- Sexual Assault-Forcible Rape			Female	
7/19/2025	Open--Investigation	9/12/2025	PBV	Open - Investigation	Reported- Sexual Assault-Forcible Rape	Pending		Male	Male
7/20/2025	Closed--Complainant not responsive to outreach Respondent not LSU affiliated		Title IX		Reported- Dating Violence			Female	Male
7/21/2025	Closed--Complainant not responsive to outreach		Title IX		Reported- Sexual Assault-Forcible Fondling			Male	Male
7/22/2025	Closed--Complainant not responsive to outreach Respondent unknown to Complainant		PBV		Reported - Power Based Violence			Female	
7/23/2025	Closed--Complainant not responsive to outreach		Title IX		Reported- Stalking			Female	
7/24/2025	Closed--Complainant not responsive to outreach		PBV		Reported- Dating Violence			Female	
7/29/2025	Closed--Complainant not responsive to outreach		PBV		Reported- Sexual Assault-Forcible Rape			Female	
8/11/2025	Closed--Complainant not responsive to outreach Respondent not LSU affiliated		PBV		Reported - Power Based Violence			Female	Male
8/11/2025	Closed--Complainant not responsive to outreach		PBV		Reported- Sexual Assault-Forcible Rape			Female	
8/18/2025	Closed--Complainant not responsive to outreach Respondent not LSU affiliated		PBV		Reported - Sexual Exploitation			Female	Male
8/21/2025	Closed--Complainant not responsive to outreach		Title IX		Reported- Sexual Assault-Forcible Rape			Female	Male
8/25/2025	Closed--Complainant not responsive to outreach Respondent not LSU affiliated		Title IX		Reported- Sexual Assault-Forcible Fondling			Female	Male
8/25/2025	Closed--Complainant not responsive to outreach		Title IX		Reported- Stalking			Female	Male
8/26/2025	Closed--Complainant Request Supportive Measures only		PBV		Reported - Power Based Violence			Female	Male
8/29/2025	Closed--Complainant Request Supportive Measures only Respondent not LSU affiliated		Title IX		Reported- Sexual Assault-Forcible Rape			Female	Male
8/31/2025	Closed--Complainant not responsive to outreach		PBV		Reported- Sexual Assault-Forcible Rape			Female	
9/1/2025	Closed--Complainant not responsive to outreach		Title IX		Reported- Stalking			Female	Female
9/2/2025	Closed--Complainant not responsive to outreach		PBV		Reported - Power Based Violence			Male	
9/4/2025	Closed--Formal Complaint Withdrawn	9/17/2025	PBV	Closed--Formal Complaint Withdrawn 15 days	Dating Violence	Formal Complaint Withdrawn	N/A	Female	Male
9/5/2025	Closed--Complainant not responsive to outreach		Title IX		Reported- Sexual Assault-Forcible Rape			Female	
9/8/2025	Open--Investigation	9/11/2025	Title IX	Open--Investigation	Dating Violence Power Based Violence	Pending		Female	Male
9/9/2025	Closed--Complainant Request Supportive Measures only Respondent not LSU affiliated		Title IX		Reported- Stalking			Female	Male

Title IX Coordinator's Incident Report

(April 1, 2025 - September 30, 2025)

2025-2026 Academic Year, Fall Semester

Date Report Received [1]	Status of Report [2]	Date Formal Complaint Filed [3]	Type of Complaint [4]	Status of Formal Complaint [5]	Basis for Complaint [6]	Disposition [7]	Disciplinary Status [8]	Gender of Complainant [9]	Gender of Respondent [10]
9/9/2025	Closed--Complainant not responsive to outreach		Title IX		Reported- Sexual Assault-Forcible Fondlin			Female	
9/10/2025	Closed--Complainant request supportive measures only		Title IX		Reported- Dating Violence			Female	Male
9/11/2025	Closed--Complainant not responsive to outreach		Title IX		Reported- Dating Violence			Female	
9/12/2025	Closed--Complainant not responsive to outreach Respondent unknown to Complainant		PBV		Reported - Power Based Violence			Male	
9/12/2025	Closed--Complainant Not responsive to outreach Respondent not LSU affiliated Respondent known to Complainant		PBV		Reported - Power Based Violence			Female	
9/13/2025	Closed--Complainant Not responsive to outreach		Title IX		Reported- Sexual Assault-Forcible Rape			Female	Male
9/14/2025	Closed--Complainant Not responsive to outreach Respondent not LSU affiliated		Title IX		Reported- Dating Violence			Female	
9/15/2025	Closed--Complainant not responsive to outreach Respondent not LSU affiliated		PBV		Reported- Dating Violence Reported- Stalking			Female	Male
9/15/2025	Closed--Complainant Not Currently Enrolled		Title IX		Reported - Hostile Environment Sexual Harassment			Female	Female
9/16/2025	Closed--Complainant Not Currently Enrolled		PBV		Reported- Dating Violence Reported- Domestic Violence			Female	
9/16/2025	Closed--Complainant not responsive to outreach Respondent not LSU affiliated		Title IX		Reported - Sexual Exploitation Reported- Dating Violence			Female	Male
9/16/2025	Closed--Complainant not responsive to outreach Respondent not LSU affiliated Respondent known to Complainant		Title IX		Reported- Dating Violence			Female	Male
9/18/2025	Closed--Complainant not responsive to outreach		Title IX		Reported- Stalking			Female	
9/22/2025	Closed--Complainant not responsive to outreach Connected to Lighthouse		Title IX		Reported- Sexual Assault-Forcible Rape			Female	Male
9/22/2025	Closed--Complainant not responsive to outreach		Title IX		Reported- Dating Violence			Female	
9/23/2025	Closed--Complainant not responsive to outreach		Title IX		Reported- Dating Violence			Female	Female
9/23/2025	Closed--Complainant not responsive to outreach Connected to Lighthouse		Title IX		Reported- Sexual Assault-Forcible Rape			Female	
9/24/2025	Closed--Complainant Request Supportive Measures only Connected to Lighthouse		Title IX		Reported- Sexual Assault-Forcible Rape			Female	Male
9/24/2025	Closed--Complainant Not Currently Enrolled		Title IX		Reported- Domestic Violence			Female	Female
9/24/2025	Closed--Complainant requested no further action		Title IX		Reported- Stalking			Male	
9/25/2025	Closed--Complainant not responsive to outreach Respondent not LSU affiliated		PBV		Reported- Dating Violence Reported - Sexual Exploitation			Female	Male
9/25/2025	Closed--Complainant no longer employed		PBV		Reported - Sexual Assault - Forcible Fondling			Male	
9/26/2025	Closed--Complainant Anonymous Respondent not enrolled		Title IX		Reported- Stalking			Unknown	Male

Title IX Coordinator's Incident Report

(April 1, 2025 - September 30, 2025)

2025-2026 Academic Year, Fall Semester

Date Report Received [1]	Status of Report [2]	Date Formal Complaint Filed [3]	Type of Complaint [4]	Status of Formal Complaint [5]	Basis for Complaint [6]	Disposition [7]	Disciplinary Status [8]	Gender of Complainant [9]	Gender of Respondent [10]
9/27/2025	Open--attempting outreach		Title IX		Reported- Sexual Assault-Forcible Rape			Female	Female
9/29/2025	Closed--Complainant not responsive to outreach		PBV		Reported- Domestic Violence			Female	
9/29/2025	Open--attempting outreach		PBV		Reported - Sexual Assault-Forcible Rape			Female	
9/29/2025	Closed--Complainant not responsive to outreach Connected to Lighthouse		Title IX		Reported - Hostile Environment Sexual Harassment Reported - Sexual Exploitation			Female	Female

[2] Information as to whether the report resulted in the filing of a Formal Complaint and the allegations contained therein.

[3] Information about Formal Complaints is specifically required to be included in the Chancellor's report. For convenience, BOR Recommends the Title IX Coordinators' reporting in the third column serve as the basis of information to be included in the Chancellor's report, so effectively Title IX Coordinators can copy and paste their reports regarding Formal Complaints into the Chancellor's report.

[4] Type of Complaint, Title IX or Power-Based Violence (PBV).

[5] Status of investigation as it pertains to Formal Complaints filed for an accusation of power-based violence or retaliation. If closed, length of time taken to resolve complaint.

[6] Type of power-based violence or retaliation alleged.

[7] Disposition of any disciplinary processes arising from the Formal Complaints.

[8] Institution should indicate where they are in the disciplinary status and also note if there was a sanction imposed and what sanction was imposed.

[9] Although not required by law, for data collection purposes BOR requests information pertaining to the gender of both the Complainant and Respondent.

[10] Although not required by law, for data collection purposes BOR requests information pertaining to the gender of both the Complainant and Respondent.